
School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

0

4,507

0

667

Total by 

County

9,149.236 5 0.05% 5,174

1

4,129

0

66

Total by 

County

13,768.528 7 0.05% 4,196

0

3,431

0

16

Total by 

County

4,413.644 5 0.11% 3,447

65

10,226

0

82

Total by 

County

9,855.485 8 0.08% 10,373

65

9,072

3

529

Total by 

County

15,668.429 14 0.09% 9,669

0

2,625

0

65

Total by 

County

2,364.460 2 0.08% 2,690

28

5,830

0

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

21 0.23%

Centre Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

46 0.33%

Clinton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

18 0.41%

Columbia Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

31 0.31%

Lycoming Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

64 0.41%

Montour Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

12 0.51%

Northumberlan

d

Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Northcentral Bradford



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

63

Total by 

County

11,866.033 9 0.08% 5,921

0

2,932

0

0

Total by 

County

2,103.298 1 0.05% 2,932

0

3,353

0

147

Total by 

County

4,848.977 6 0.12% 3,500

0

540

0

0

Total by 

County

644.467 0 0.00% 540

0

2,764

0

32

Total by 

County

5,568.139 1 0.02% 2,796

0

3,676

0

42

Total by 

County

3,986.823 0 0.00% 3,718

84,237.519 58 0.07% 54,956

154

Northumberlan

d

Other Glucose 

39 0.33%

Potter Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

30 1.43%

Snyder Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

21 0.43%

Sullivan Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

4 0.62%

Tioga Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

22 0.40%

Union Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

15 0.38%

Total by 323 0.38%

Northeastern Carbon Oral

Northcentral



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

4,372

0

71

Total by 

County

8,973.606 11 0.12% 4,597

667

18,631

0

407

Total by 

County

29,686.392 11 0.04% 19,705

21

24,774

4

458

Total by 

County

56,090.462 29 0.05% 25,257

0

26,175

0

645

Total by 

County

44,204.017 32 0.07% 26,820

65

13,530

0

40

Total by 

County

26,092.945 18 0.07% 13,635

0

26,474

0

908

Total by 

County

49,121.552 28 0.06% 27,382

0

5,984

0

35

Northeastern Carbon

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

33 0.37%

Lackawanna Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

235 0.79%

Lehigh Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

155 0.28%

Luzerne Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

205 0.46%

Monroe Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

90 0.34%

Northampton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

166 0.34%

Pike Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

Total by 

County

7,580.350 3 0.04% 6,019

0

5,023

0

24

Total by 

County

6,082.920 7 0.12% 5,047

0

4,429

0

633

Total by 

County

4,669.747 0 0.00% 5,062

0

3,132

0

419

Total by 

County

3,457.959 2 0.06% 3,551

235,959.950 141 0.06% 137,075

0

917

0

2

Total by 

County

554.133 0 0.00% 919

0

3,945

0

175

Total by 

County

5,803.209 2 0.03% 4,120

0

9,166

0

165

Total by 

County

12,068.537 8 0.07% 9,331

Northeastern

Pike

34 0.45%

Susquehanna Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

30 0.49%

Wayne Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

23 0.49%

Wyoming Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

17 0.49%

Total by 988 0.42%

Northwestern Cameron Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

4 0.72%

Clarion Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

24 0.41%

Clearfield Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

48 0.40%



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

2,428

2,195

0

0

Total by 

County

9,010.495 2 0.02% 4,623

14

4,472

0

139

Total by 

County

4,018.631 6 0.15% 4,625

18

23,924

2

578

Total by 

County

41,694.711 48 0.12% 24,522

0

368

0

13

Total by 

County

444.939 0 0.00% 381

30

3,715

0

58

Total by 

County

5,107.025 5 0.10% 3,803

295

9,999

20

70

Total by 

County

12,152.240 14 0.12% 10,384

0

4,484

0

Northwestern

Crawford Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

29 0.32%

Elk Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

19 0.47%

Erie Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

163 0.39%

Forest Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

2 0.45%

Jefferson Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

18 0.35%

Lawrence Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

45 0.37%

McKean Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

175

Total by 

County

6,180.544 5 0.08% 4,659

0

11,734

0

728

Total by 

County

15,289.803 14 0.09% 12,462

2

6,369

0

117

Total by 

County

7,887.192 7 0.09% 6,488

0

2,415

0

10

Total by 

County

5,012.200 8 0.16% 2,425

125,223.659 119 0.10% 88,742

0

8,032

0

816

Total by 

County

14,654.604 15 0.10% 8,848

0

6,055

0

60

Total by 

County

6,714.070 5 0.07% 6,115

0

10,977

1

780

Northwestern

McKean

Other Glucose 

20 0.32%

Mercer Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

57 0.37%

Venango Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

29 0.37%

Warren Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

22 0.44%

Total by 480 0.38%

Southcentral Adams Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

56 0.38%

Bedford Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

31 0.46%

Blair Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

Total by 

County

18,775.378 6 0.03% 11,758

0

15,208

4

482

Total by 

County

31,553.324 12 0.04% 15,694

32

16,987

0

987

Total by 

County

48,062.298 49 0.10% 18,006

89

7,047

0

22

Total by 

County

20,684.061 6 0.03% 7,158

0

965

0

60

Total by 

County

2,109.595 6 0.28% 1,025

0

1,581

0

127

Total by 

County

5,458.010 4 0.07% 1,708

0

1,598

0

0

Total by 

County

3,345.480 6 0.18% 1,598

0

Southcentral

Blair

73 0.39%

Cumberland Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

107 0.34%

Dauphin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

184 0.38%

Franklin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

53 0.26%

Fulton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

2 0.09%

Huntingdon Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

9 0.16%

Juniata Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

10 0.30%

Lebanon Oral



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

8,960

0

92

Total by 

County

19,574.398 11 0.06% 9,052

0

1,642

0

42

Total by 

County

5,294.491 2 0.04% 1,684

22

3,604

1

260

Total by 

County

5,958.590 0 0.00% 3,887

174

37,673

1

827

Total by 

County

70,621.380 40 0.06% 38,675

252,805.679 162 0.06% 125,208

107

34,544

3

1,144

Total by 

County

70,387.720 53 0.08% 35,798

192

57,334

2

1,215

Total by 

County

96,515.913 19 0.02% 58,743

704

44,560

6

Southcentral

Lebanon

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

89 0.45%

Mifflin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

16 0.30%

Perry Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

21 0.35%

York Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

235 0.33%

Total by 886 0.35%

Southeastern Berks Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

209 0.30%

Bucks Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

323 0.33%

Chester Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

1,502

Total by 

County

88,132.832 27 0.03% 46,772

2,389

41,037

1,926

1,289

Total by 

County

88,810.401 49 0.06% 46,641

235

31,674

6

801

Total by 

County

73,693.629 25 0.03% 32,716

291

52,466

12

2,228

Total by 

County

136,515.285 45 0.03% 54,997

30

42,618

16,909

6,695

Total by 

County

226,422.018 524 0.23% 66,252

147

10,141

0

92

Total by 

County

19,430.584 16 0.08% 10,380

799,908.382 758 0.09% 352,299

2,718

82,610

363

2,137

Southeastern

Chester

Other Glucose 

254 0.29%

Delaware Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

260 0.29%

Lancaster Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

229 0.31%

Montgomery Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

433 0.32%

Philadelphia Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

174 0.08%

Schuylkill Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

61 0.31%

Total by 1,943 0.24%

Southwester

n

Allegheny Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

Total by 

County

161,749.304 82 0.05% 87,828

12

8,305

2

72

Total by 

County

9,805.679 12 0.12% 8,391

299

21,186

0

585

Total by 

County

32,692.926 16 0.05% 22,070

484

19,089

0

647

Total by 

County

26,280.274 31 0.12% 20,220

53

11,811

11

700

Total by 

County

18,434.279 12 0.07% 12,575

3,383

7,791

0

109

Total by 

County

16,700.426 9 0.05% 11,283

0

2,893

0

155

Total by 

County

4,739.652 1 0.02% 3,048

Southwester

n

Allegheny

558 0.34%

Armstrong Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

44 0.45%

Beaver Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

169 0.52%

Butler Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

97 0.37%

Cambria Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

70 0.38%

Fayette Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

67 0.40%

Greene Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

19 0.40%



School Year 

2016-2017

District 

Name

Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses 

Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

87

8,880

0

232

Total by 

County

9,199.428 5 0.05% 9,199

0

4,746

0

249

Total by 

County

9,452.429 7 0.07% 4,995

470

18,828

0

1,291

Total by 

County

27,467.503 12 0.04% 20,589

0

40,180

1

1,512

Total by 

County

48,295.183 29 0.06% 41,693

364,817.083 216 0.06% 241,891

Total by 

Statewide

1,862,952.272 1,454 0.08% 1,000,171

Southwester

n

Indiana Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

44 0.48%

Somerset Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

27 0.29%

Washington Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

98 0.36%

Westmoreland Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

213 0.44%

Total by 1,406 0.39%

6,026 0.32%

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania 

Department of Health.  Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational 

Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, 

interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems

Division of School Health


