

School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
	Northcentral	Bradford							Oral	0
									Insulin	4,507
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	667
			Total by County	9,149.236	21	0.23%	5	0.05%		5,174
		Centre							Oral	1
									Insulin	4,129
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	66
			Total by County	13,768.528	46	0.33%	7	0.05%		4,196
		Clinton							Oral	0
									Insulin	3,431
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	16
			Total by County	4,413.644	18	0.41%	5	0.11%		3,447
		Columbia							Oral	65
									Insulin	10,226
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	82
			Total by County	9,855.485	31	0.31%	8	0.08%		10,373
		Lycoming							Oral	65
									Insulin	9,072
									Glucagon	3
									Other Glucose	529
			Total by County	15,668.429	64	0.41%	14	0.09%		9,669
		Montour							Oral	0
									Insulin	2,625
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	65
			Total by County	2,364.460	12	0.51%	2	0.08%		2,690
		Northumberlan							Oral	28
		d							Insulin	5,830
									Glucagon	0



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
									Other Glucose	63
			Total by County	11,866.033	39	0.33%	9	0.08%	Other Glucose	5,921
		Potter	County						Oral	0
						1		1	Insulin	2,932
								1	Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	0
			Total by County	2,103.298	30	1.43%	1	0.05%		2,932
		Snyder							Oral	0
									Insulin	3,353
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	147
			Total by County	4,848.977	21	0.43%	6	0.12%		3,500
		Sullivan							Oral	0
									Insulin	540
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	0
			Total by County	644.467	4	0.62%	0	0.00%		540
		Tioga							Oral	0
									Insulin	2,764
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	32
			Total by County	5,568.139	22	0.40%	1	0.02%		2,796
		Union							Oral	0
									Insulin	3,676
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	42
			Total by County	3,986.823	15	0.38%	0	0.00%		3,718
		Total by		84,237.519	323	0.38%	58	0.07%		54,956
	Northeaste	rn Carbon							Oral	154



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
									Insulin	4,372
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	71
			Total by County	8,973.606	33	0.37%	11	0.12%		4,597
		Lackawanna							Oral	667
									Insulin	18,631
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	407
			Total by County	29,686.392	235	0.79%	11	0.04%		19,705
		Lehigh							Oral	21
									Insulin	24,774
									Glucagon	4
									Other Glucose	458
			Total by County	56,090.462	155	0.28%	29	0.05%		25,257
		Luzerne							Oral	0
									Insulin	26,175
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	645
			Total by County	44,204.017	205	0.46%	32	0.07%		26,820
		Monroe							Oral	65
									Insulin	13,530
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	40
			Total by County	26,092.945	90	0.34%	18	0.07%		13,635
	1	Northampton							Oral	0
	1								Insulin	26,474
	1								Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	908
			Total by County	49,121.552	166	0.34%	28	0.06%		27,382
	1	Pike							Oral	0
	1								Insulin	5,984
	1								Glucagon	0
	1								Other Glucose	35



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
			Total by	7,580.350	34	0.45%	3	0.04%		6,019
			County	,						,
		Susquehanna							Oral	0
									Insulin	5,023
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	24
			Total by County	6,082.920	30	0.49%	7	0.12%		5,047
		Wayne							Oral	0
									Insulin	4,429
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	633
			Total by County	4,669.747	23	0.49%	0	0.00%		5,062
		Wyoming							Oral	0
									Insulin	3,132
									Glucagon	0
								2 222/	Other Glucose	419
			Total by County	3,457.959	17	0.49%	2	0.06%		3,551
		Total by		235,959.950	988	0.42%	141	0.06%		137,075
	Northwestern	Cameron							Oral	0
									Insulin	917
									Glucagon	0
			Total by County	554.133	4	0.72%	0	0.00%	Other Glucose	919
		Clarion	County						Oral	0
		Olarion							Insulin	3,945
									Glucagon	0,010
									Other Glucose	175
			Total by County	5,803.209	24	0.41%	2	0.03%		4,120
		Clearfield	Journey						Oral	0
									Insulin	9,166
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	165
			Total by County	12,068.537	48	0.40%	8	0.07%		9,331



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
		Crawford							Oral	2,428
									Insulin	2,195
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	(
			Total by County	9,010.495	29	0.32%	2	0.02%		4,623
		Elk							Oral	14
									Insulin	4,472
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	139
			Total by County	4,018.631	19	0.47%	6	0.15%		4,625
		Erie							Oral	18
									Insulin	23,924
									Glucagon	2
									Other Glucose	578
			Total by County	41,694.711	163	0.39%	48	0.12%		24,522
		Forest							Oral	(
									Insulin	368
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	13
			Total by County	444.939	2	0.45%	0	0.00%		381
		Jefferson							Oral	30
									Insulin	3,715
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	58
			Total by County	5,107.025	18	0.35%	5	0.10%		3,803
		Lawrence							Oral	295
									Insulin	9,999
									Glucagon	20
									Other Glucose	70
			Total by County	12,152.240	45	0.37%	14	0.12%		10,384
		McKean							Oral	(
									Insulin	4,484
1									Glucagon	(



School Year D 2016-2017 N	istrict lame	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
			Total by County	6,180.544	20	0.32%	5	0.08%	Other Glucose	175 4,659
		Mercer	County						Oral	(
									Insulin	11,734
									Glucagon	,
									Other Glucose	728
			Total by County	15,289.803	57	0.37%	14	0.09%		12,462
		Venango							Oral	2
									Insulin	6,369
									Glucagon	C
									Other Glucose	117
			Total by County	7,887.192	29	0.37%	7	0.09%		6,488
		Warren							Oral	C
									Insulin	2,415
									Glucagon	C
									Other Glucose	10
			Total by County	5,012.200	22	0.44%	8	0.16%		2,425
		Total by		125,223.659	480	0.38%	119	0.10%		88,742
S	outhcentral	Adams							Oral	C
									Insulin	8,032
									Glucagon	С
						/			Other Glucose	816
			Total by County	14,654.604	56	0.38%	15	0.10%		8,848
		Bedford							Oral	C
									Insulin	6,055
									Glucagon	C
									Other Glucose	60
			Total by County	6,714.070	31	0.46%	5	0.07%		6,115
		Blair							Oral	(
									Insulin	10,977
									Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	780



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
			Total by	18,775.378	73	0.39%	6	0.03%		11,758
			County	·						·
		Cumberland							Oral	0
									Insulin	15,208
									Glucagon	4
									Other Glucose	482
			Total by County	31,553.324	107	0.34%	12	0.04%		15,694
		Dauphin							Oral	32
									Insulin	16,987
									Glucagon	0
				40.000.000				0.400/	Other Glucose	987
			Total by County	48,062.298	184	0.38%	49	0.10%		18,006
		Franklin							Oral	89
									Insulin	7,047
									Glucagon	0
				00.004.004		0.000/		0.000/	Other Glucose	22
			Total by County	20,684.061	53	0.26%	6	0.03%		7,158
		Fulton							Oral	0
									Insulin	965
									Glucagon	0
			Total by County	2,109.595	2	0.09%	6	0.28%	Other Glucose	60 1,025
		Huntingdon	County						Oral	C
		Trantingaon							Insulin	1,581
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	127
			Total by County	5,458.010	9	0.16%	4	0.07%		1,708
		Juniata							Oral	0
									Insulin	1,598
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	0
			Total by County	3,345.480	10	0.30%	6	0.18%		1,598
		Lebanon							Oral	0



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
									Insulin	8,960
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	92
			Total by County	19,574.398	89	0.45%	11	0.06%		9,052
		Mifflin							Oral	(
									Insulin	1,642
									Glucagon	(
									Other Glucose	42
			Total by County	5,294.491	16	0.30%	2	0.04%		1,684
		Perry							Oral	22
									Insulin	3,604
									Glucagon	,
									Other Glucose	260
			Total by County	5,958.590	21	0.35%	0	0.00%		3,887
		York							Oral	174
									Insulin	37,673
									Glucagon	,
									Other Glucose	827
			Total by County	70,621.380	235	0.33%	40	0.06%		38,675
		Total by		252,805.679	886	0.35%	162	0.06%		125,208
	Southeastern	Berks							Oral	107
									Insulin	34,544
									Glucagon	3
									Other Glucose	1,144
			Total by County	70,387.720	209	0.30%	53	0.08%		35,798
		Bucks							Oral	192
									Insulin	57,334
									Glucagon	2
									Other Glucose	1,215
			Total by County	96,515.913	323	0.33%	19	0.02%		58,743
		Chester							Oral	704
									Insulin	44,560
									Glucagon	(



Year 017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
									Other Glucose	1,502
			Total by County	88,132.832	254	0.29%	27	0.03%		46,772
		Delaware							Oral	2,389
									Insulin	41,037
									Glucagon	1,926
									Other Glucose	1,289
			Total by County	88,810.401	260	0.29%	49	0.06%		46,641
		Lancaster							Oral	235
									Insulin	31,674
									Glucagon	6
									Other Glucose	801
			Total by County	73,693.629	229	0.31%	25	0.03%		32,716
		Montgomery							Oral	291
									Insulin	52,466
									Glucagon	12
									Other Glucose	2,228
			Total by County	136,515.285	433	0.32%	45	0.03%		54,997
		Philadelphia							Oral	30
									Insulin	42,618
									Glucagon	16,909
									Other Glucose	6,695
			Total by County	226,422.018	174	0.08%	524	0.23%		66,252
		Schuylkill							Oral	147
									Insulin	10,141
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	92
			Total by County	19,430.584	61	0.31%	16	0.08%		10,380
		Total by		799,908.382	1,943	0.24%	758	0.09%		352,299
	Southwester	Allegheny							Oral	2,718
	n								Insulin	82,610
									Glucagon	363
									Other Glucose	2,137



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
			Total by County	161,749.304	558	0.34%	82	0.05%		87,828
		Armstrong							Oral	12
									Insulin	8,305
									Glucagon	2
			Total by	9,805.679	44	0.45%	12	0.12%	Other Glucose	72 8,391
		Beaver	County			1			Oral	299
		Deaver							Insulin	21,186
									Glucagon	21,100
									Other Glucose	585
			Total by County	32,692.926	169	0.52%	16	0.05%		22,070
		Butler							Oral	484
									Insulin	19,089
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	647
			Total by County	26,280.274	97	0.37%	31	0.12%		20,220
		Cambria							Oral	53
									Insulin	11,811
									Glucagon	11
			Total by	18,434.279	70	0.38%	12	0.07%	Other Glucose	700 12,575
		Fayette	County						Oral	3,383
		ayette							Insulin	7,791
									Glucagon	7,701
									Other Glucose	109
			Total by County	16,700.426	67	0.40%	9	0.05%		11,283
		Greene	1						Oral	O
									Insulin	2,893
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	155
			Total by County	4,739.652	19	0.40%	1	0.02%		3,048



School Year 2016-2017	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
		Indiana							Oral	87
									Insulin	8,880
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	232
			Total by County	9,199.428	44	0.48%	5	0.05%		9,199
		Somerset							Oral	0
									Insulin	4,746
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	249
			Total by County	9,452.429	27	0.29%	7	0.07%		4,995
		Washington							Oral	470
									Insulin	18,828
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	1,291
			Total by County	27,467.503	98	0.36%	12	0.04%		20,589
		Westmoreland							Oral	0
									Insulin	40,180
									Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	1,512
			Total by County	48,295.183	213	0.44%	29	0.06%		41,693
		Total by		364,817.083	1,406	0.39%	216	0.06%		241,891
	Total by Statewide			1,862,952.272	6,026	0.32%	1,454	0.08%		1,000,171

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems Division of School Health